C 3089-12
Devices for determination of the SF6 gas quality
For verification of several parameters in one operation
3-038-R...
SF6 Multi-Analyser without return system
3-038R-R...
SF6 Multi-Analyser with return system
This multi-functional device allows the determination of up to six quality parameters with only one

HF with 0 – 10 ppmv, H2S with 0 -100 ppmv and CO with 0 – 500 ppmv
R602
Ordering designations of the SF6 Multi-Analyser:
Options (please inquire separately):
All devices with percentage measuring system are additionally available for SF6 concentrations in SF6/CF4 gas mixtu-
res (measuring accuracy: ±2.0 vol. -%). Thus it is possible to switch over between the SF6/N2 and SF6/CF4 measurement.
Packing:
Packing for 3-038 3-775-R009-C
Packing for 3-038R 3-775-R024-C
Sensor data:
Vol. % Moisture SO2 Option: HF Option: H2S Option: CO
Operating temperature -10 to +50 °C -30 to +70 °C -20 to +50 °C -20 to +50 °C -20 to +50 °C -20 to +50 °C
Measuring range 0 - 100 vol-% -60 to +20 °C 0 - 20 ppmV
0 - 100 ppmV
0 - 500 ppmV
0 - 10 ppmV 0 - 100 ppmV 0 - 500 ppmV
Measuring accuracy ±0.5 vol.-% ±2 °C (at > -40 °C)
±3 °C (at < -40 °C)
< ±2 % of
measuring
range
< ±10 % of
measuring
range
< ±2 % of
measuring
range
< ±2 % of
measuring
range
Measuring gas
pressure
atm.
pressure
gas compart-
ment pressure
atm.
pressure
atm.
pressure
atm.
pressure
atm.
pressure
Flow rate 0.3 - 0.5 l/h 16 - 17 l/h 1 - 3 l/h 1 - 3 l/h 1 - 3 l/h 1 - 3 l/h
Reaction time < 2 min < 5 min < 20 s < 5 min < 20 s < 20 s
Recommended
calibration interval
every two
years
every two years every two
years
(lifetime)
every two
years
(lifetime)
every two
years
(lifetime)
every two
years
(lifetime)
Long term sensitivity
drift
< 2 % per
month
< 5 % per
month
< 2 % per
month
< 2 % per
month
Overload protection automatic automatic automatic automatic automatic automatic